
Page 1 of 2 

 

Distribution Division 1 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/02/2023 to 28/02/2023 

Annex 1 

Imported Items 

 

No. Tender No. PL No. Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier 
Total FOB 

Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 

Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 

Delivery 

Charges 

LKR 

No imported items purchased in February 2023 

 

 

 

Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/02/2023 to 28/02/2023 
Annex II 

Local Items 

 

No. Tender No. PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier 
Unit Price 

LKR 

Delivery 

Charges 

Total Price 

LKR 

 

01 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2021/035/D-R2 

 

DD1/P&D/A/ 2023/004 

 

M11351 

 

Cable U.G. Alu. – XLPE 

Insulated LT 4C 

150sqmm   

 

4 

 

km 

 

M/s. ACL Cables PLC., 

 No. 60, Rodney Street, Colombo 

08 

8,816,439.35 

 

 

126,000.00 

 

35,265,757.41 

 

02 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2021/034/D-R 

DD1/P&D/A/ 2023/005 

 

B07751 

 

Bolts & Nuts – G.I. 

250x16mm 

 

20,000 

 

Nos. 

 

M/s. St. Theresa Industries (Pvt) 

Ltd.,  

 

467.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 

B07801 

 

Bolts & Nuts – G.I. 

280x16sqmm 

 

10,000 

 

Nos. 

No. 399, Gunasekara Mawatha,  

Heiyanthuduwa  

539.00 

Nil 14,730,000.00 

 

03 

 

DD1/P&D/NCB/2022/025/D 

 

DD1/P&D/A/ 2023/006 

 

B07101 

 

Un Galvanized – Washers 

16mm 

 

100,000 

 

Nos. 

 

M/s. Dilushan Iron Works., 

No. 413, Galawatta, Weboda 

North, Weboda 

 

23.95 

 

 

Nil 

 

 

15,895,000.00 

 

B07551 

 

Un Galvanized Bolts & 

Nuts 200x16mm 

 

60,000 

 

Nos. 

 

225.00 

 

 

 


